
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2008

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

ABX Air 

ASA (Delta Connection) 

Aer Lingus 

Aeroflot 

Air France 

Air Transport International 

All Nippon 

American 

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

 496

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 73

 544

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 69

 1,039

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 142

 0

 0

 7

 11

 301

 17

 363

 0

 0

 0

 17

 1

 578

 0

 685

 0

 0

 0

 24

 12

 879

 17

 1,048

 0

 496

 0

 7

 11

 301

 17

 363

 73

 544

 0

 17

 1

 578

 0

 685

 69

 1,039

 0

 24

 12

 879

 17

 1,048

 142

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 496
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 15
 58

Enplaned

 544
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 41
 28

Deplaned

 1,039
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 56
 86

Total

 0
 0

 0
 0

 7
 0

 11
 0

 301
 0

 17
 0

 363
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 17
 0

 1
 0

 577
 1

 0
 0

 685
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 24
 0

 12
 0

 878
 1

 17
 0

 1,048
 0

 0
 0

Total

 496
 0

 0
 0

 7
 0

 11
 0

 301
 0

 17
 0

 363
 0

 15
 58

Enplaned

 544
 0

 0
 0

 17
 0

 1
 0

 577
 1

 0
 0

 685
 0

 41
 28

Deplaned

 1,039
 0

 0
 0

 24
 0

 12
 0

 878
 1

 17
 0

 1,048
 0

 56
 86

Total

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2008

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Austrian 

British Airways 

COPA 

Comair (Delta Connection) 

Compass 

Continental Express 

Delta 

Ethiopian Airlines 

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 74

 17

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 54

 39

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 128

 56

 0

 339

 530

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 22

 270

 588

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 32

 608

 1,118

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 54

 339

 530

 0

 0

 0

 74

 17

 22

 270

 588

 1

 0

 0

 54

 39

 32

 608

 1,118

 1

 0

 0

 128

 56

 54

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 74
 0

 17
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 54
 0

 39
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 128
 0

 56
 0

 0
 0

Total

 329
 9

 530
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 22
 0

Enplaned

 270
 0

 588
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 32
 0

Deplaned

 599
 9

 1,118
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 54
 0

Total

 329
 9

 530
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 74
 0

 17
 0

 22
 0

Enplaned

 270
 0

 588
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 54
 0

 39
 0

 32
 0

Deplaned

 599
 9

 1,118
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 128
 0

 56
 0

 54
 0

Total

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2008

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Federal Express 

GAF 

Iberia 

JetBlue 

KLM Royal Dutch 

Korean Air 

Lufthansa 

MN Airlines 

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

 3,110

 0

 0

 25

 0

 0

 0

 0

 3,170

 0

 0

 39

 0

 0

 0

 1

 6,280

 0

 0

 64

 0

 0

 0

 1

 0

 22

 154

 0

 164

 14

 587

 0

 0

 23

 138

 0

 188

 68

 898

 0

 0

 44

 292

 0

 352

 82

 1,484

 0

 3,110

 22

 154

 25

 164

 14

 587

 0

 3,170

 23

 138

 39

 188

 68

 898

 1

 6,280

 44

 292

 64

 352

 82

 1,484

 1

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 3,110
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 25

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 3,170
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 39

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 1

Deplaned

 6,280
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 64

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 1

Total

 0
 0

 22
 0

 154
 0

 0
 0

 164
 0

 14
 0

 587
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 23
 0

 138
 0

 0
 0

 188
 0

 68
 0

 898
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 44
 0

 292
 0

 0
 0

 352
 0

 82
 0

 1,484
 0

 0
 0

Total

 3,110
 0

 22
 0

 154
 0

 0
 25

 164
 0

 14
 0

 587
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 3,170
 0

 23
 0

 138
 0

 0
 39

 188
 0

 68
 0

 898
 0

 0
 1

Deplaned

 6,280
 0

 44
 0

 292
 0

 0
 64

 352
 0

 82
 0

 1,484
 0

 0
 1

Total

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2008

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

Northwest 

PSA 

Pinnacle (Northwest Airlink) 

Qatar Amiri Air 

SAS 

Saudi Arabian 

South African 

Southwest 

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

 1

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 19

 5

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 51

 6

 2

 0

 0

 0

 0

 0

 70

 0

 0

 0

 501

 195

 20

 227

 0

 0

 0

 0

 361

 328

 12

 51

 0

 0

 0

 0

 863

 523

 33

 279

 0

 1

 1

 0

 501

 195

 20

 227

 19

 5

 1

 0

 361

 328

 12

 51

 51

 6

 2

 0

 863

 523

 33

 279

 70

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 19
 0

Enplaned

 5
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 51
 0

Deplaned

 6
 0

 2
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 70
 0

Total

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 501
 0

 195
 0

 20
 0

 227
 0

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 361
 0

 328
 0

 12
 0

 51
 0

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 0
 0

 0
 0

 863
 0

 523
 0

 33
 0

 279
 0

 0
 0

Total

 1
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 501
 0

 195
 0

 20
 0

 227
 0

 19
 0

Enplaned

 5
 0

 1
 0

 0
 0

 361
 0

 328
 0

 12
 0

 51
 0

 51
 0

Deplaned

 6
 0

 2
 0

 0
 0

 863
 0

 523
 0

 33
 0

 279
 0

 70
 0

Total

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

Domestic TotalInternational

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals



Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Directional Airline Traffic Report
Cargo  (Tonnes)

July   2008

* Transborder Airline
Note :  Figures may not sum to total due to rounding.

Washington Dulles International Airport

TACA International 

US Airways 

United 

United Parcel Service 

Virgin Atlantic 

2008

2008

2008

2008

2008

 0

 16

 1,408

 334

 0

 0

 14

 1,862

 455

 0

 0

 30

 3,270

 789

 0

 25

 0

 3,209

 0

 429

 7

 0

 3,910

 0

 312

 33

 0

 7,118

 0

 741

 25

 16

 4,616

 334

 429

 7

 14

 5,772

 455

 312

 33

 30

 10,388

 789

 741

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Freight and Express
Mail

Airline

 0
 0

 4
 12

 1,291
 117

 317
 17

 0
 0

Enplaned

 0
 0

 7
 7

 1,723
 139

 443
 12

 0
 0

Deplaned

 0
 0

 10
 20

 3,014
 256

 760
 29

 0
 0

Total

 25
 0

 0
 0

 2,933
 275

 0
 0

 429
 0

Enplaned

 7
 0

 0
 0

 3,649
 261

 0
 0

 312
 0

Deplaned

 33
 0

 0
 0

 6,582
 536

 0
 0

 741
 0

Total

 25
 0

 4
 12

 4,224
 392

 317
 17

 429
 0

Enplaned

 7
 0

 7
 7

 5,373
 399

 443
 12

 312
 0

Deplaned

 33
 0

 10
 20

 9,597
 791

 760
 29

 741
 0

Total

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

JUL

Domestic TotalInternational

Report Totals Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total Enplaned Deplaned Total
Domestic Total International Total

 5,575  6,304  11,879  7,138  8,469  15,606  12,713  14,773  27,485Grand Total

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

Totals

 Total

Freight and Express

Mail

 5,346

 229

 6,078

 226

 11,424

 455

 6,853

 285

 8,206

 262

 15,060

 547

 12,200

 513

 14,284

 488

 26,484

 1,002




